80:11:1



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| 103474952 HEET | |
|---|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| University of Maryland | Name: National Security Agency |
| University of Maryland | Internal Address: Attn: AGC(IP&T), Suite 6542 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 9800 Savage Road |
| Execution Date(s) 12 July 2007 | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Ft. George G. Meade |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: MD |
| Government Interest Assignment | 7:00755 0540 |
| ✓ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip:20755-6542 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 11/624,101 | $\frac{1}{2}$ |
| | ached? ☐Yes ✔No |
| Additional numbers att | ached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: One (1) |
| Name: National Security Agency | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ |
| Internal Address: Attn: AGC(IP&T), Suite 6542 | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| <u></u> | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 9800 Savage Road | Enclosed |
| | ✓ None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Ft. George G. Meade | 8. Payment Information |
| State: MD Zip:20755-6542 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number:301-688-0287 | |
| Fax Number: 301-688-0076 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: efroehl@nsa.gov | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: Eric Froeblich | 3 Danuar das X |
| Signature | 3 Ganuary 200 8 Date |
| ERIC FROEHLICH Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Confirmatory Instrument

Application for

<u>Detecting DdoS Attacks in Stub Domains</u> University of Maryland Docket No. IS-2006-004

Inventors

Kommareddy, Chris Bhattacharjee, Samrat Shayman, mark La, Richard

Serial No.

US Patent Application No. 11/624,101, filed January 17, 2007

Contractor

Contractor # MDA90402C0428

Office of Technology Commercialization University of Maryland 0133 Cole Student Activities Bldg College Park, MD 20742 301-405-3947

The Invention identified above is a subject invention under the patent rights clause included in the contract with the National Security Agency.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, PCT application and any other patent application or resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Office of Technology Commercialization UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND

Gayatri Valma, Ph.D. Ч Acting Executive Director

Date

PATENT REEL: 020366 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 01/11/2008